

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)

FRIDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF MAY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1755 OF 2026



Between:

M.Sudhakar Reddy, S/o Eswar Reddy, Aged 41 years, Occ: Ex-Servicemen, R/o. H.No.2-60, Sriram Nagar, Pasurupadu Village, Gospadu Mandal, Kurnool Town and District - 518 674.

...Petitioner/Petitioner

AND

Shri B V N Vidyasagar gaaru, The Tahsildar, Orvakal Mandal at Orvakal, Kurnool District - 518 010.

...Respondent/Respondent No.2

WHEREAS the Petitioner has presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, above case through his counsel Smt. Bugulu Sreeteja, praying that this Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to punish the respondent herein for willfully disobeying the orders in W.P.No.1860 of 2022, dated 29.04.2025;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein and upon hearing the arguments of Smt. Bugulu Sreeteja, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issuance of Notice to the respondent, to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted.

You viz:

Shri B V N Vidyasagar gaaru, The Tahsildar, Orvakal Mandal at Orvakal, Kurnool District - 518 010.

be and hereby are directed to show cause, as to why this contempt case should not be admitted, either appearing in person or through Advocate duly instructed on 19.06.2026, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing wherein the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- P.VINOD KUMAR
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The District Judge, Kurnool, Kurnool District.(By **SPEED POST** in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent and to return to this Court before 19.06.2026)
2. Shri B V N Vidyasagar gaaru, The Tahsildar, Orvakal Mandal at Orvakal, Kurnool District - 518 010. (by **SPEED POST** - along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
3. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

TCDS,J

DATE:01/05/2026

NOTE: POST ON 19.06.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.No.1755 of 2026

