



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3505]

FRIDAY, THE 14th DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1755/2026

Between:

1.M SUDHAKAR REDDY, S/O ESWAR REDDY AGED
41 YEARS, OCC. EX-SERVICEMEN R/O. H. NO. 2-
60, SRIRAM NAGAR, PASURUPADU VILLAGE,
GOSPADU MANDAL, KURNOOL TOWN AND
DISTRICT- 518 674

...PETITIONER

AND

1.SHRI BVN VIDYASAGAR GAARU, The Tahsildar, Orvakal
Mandal at Orvakal, Kurnool District - 518 010

...CONTEMNOR

Petition under Sections 10 to 12 of Contempt of Courts Act 1971 praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit file herein the High Court may be pleased to summon the Respondents herein and punish the Respondents for illfully disobeying the orders of this Hon'ble court made in W.P.No.1860 of 2022, dated 29.04.2025, under sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act and pass

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.PATIL YUGANDHAR REDDY

Counsel for the Contemnor:

1.SUSHMA YAGANTI

The Court made the following:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1755/2026

ORDER :

It is represented by the counsel for the petitioner that, the order under contempt is complied with.

2. The submission made by the counsel for the petitioner is placed on record.

3. Recording the same, the present Contempt Case is closed. There shall be no order as to costs.

Pending miscellaneous petitions, if any, shall stand closed.

T.C.D.SEKHAR, J

14.08.2026
CMK

37

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR

C.C.NO.1755 of 2026

14.08.2026